HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to place Sh. Anoop Singh Mor Assistant Professor in English, Government College, Barwala (Hisar) now at Govt. College for Women, Jind under deemed suspension with effect from 09.11.2016 to 11.11.2016 i.e. for the period his detention in police custody.

During the period of suspension Sh. Anoop Singh Mor will draw such subsistence allowance as is permissible under rules.

> Vijay Singh Dahiya Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Panchkula.

Dated: 17.11.2017

Endst. No. 13/40-2017 CV (2)

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:

The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh. 1.

2. Principal Government College for Women, Jind.

3. Principal Government College, Barwala (Hisar).

4. Sh. Anoop Singh Mor, Assistant Professor in English, Government College for Women, Jind.

DDCC (Local) for Web Portal.

6. Superintendent College-1/III (Local).

7. College-V(4) (Local).

> Superintendent College-V For Secretary to Govt. Haryana Higher Education Department, Panchkula.